TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM300031

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio-Imaging Technologies, Inc.		07/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioClinica, Inc.
Street Address:	826 NEWTOWN YARDLEY ROAD
City:	Newtown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18940
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74479384	BONA FIDE
Serial Number:	74364468	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061964-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine R. Howell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=BIOCLINICA INC -DE-CERT OF AMENDMENT-NAME CHANGE-INCREASE IN SHARES#page1.tif source=BIOCLINICA INC -DE-CERT OF AMENDMENT-NAME CHANGE-INCREASE IN SHARES#page2.tif source=BIOCLINICA INC -DE-CERT OF AMENDMENT-NAME CHANGE-INCREASE IN SHARES#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0661

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIO-IMAGING

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIO-IMAGING

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "BIOCLINICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2125758 8100

090682238

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7406709

DATE: 07-08-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0662

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:03 FM 07/08/2009 FILED 02:00 FM 07/08/2009 SRV 090682238 - 2125758 FILE

TE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BIO-IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned, for purposes of amending the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the "Certificate") of Bio-Imaging Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Bio-Imaging Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 10, 1992, and amended on February 2, 1993.

THIRD: Article FIRST of the Certificate is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is BioClinica, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH Article FOURTH of the Certificate is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FOURTH: The Corporation shall be authorized to issue the following shares:

<u>Class</u>	Number of Shares	Par Value	
Common	36,000,000	\$0.00025	
Preferred	3,000,000	\$0.00025	

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DB1/62736124 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, does hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, this 8th day of July, 2009.

BIO-IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Mark L. Weinstein Title: President & CEO

DB1/62736124 4

RECORDED: 04/02/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0664